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Common Insulated Tube Flexible Cable

1 ���� Executive Standards

2 ���	 Technical Performance

450/750V

JB8735-1998 450/750V

GB5013-1997 450/750V
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2.1 YZ 300/500V,YC 450/750V YH0
���1 01 。 0
���23/�。

Rated voltage of YZ type is 300/500V, YC type is 450/750V. No stipulation is made for YH type.

2.2 60 Long working temperature of cable is 60 .��45�3671 ℃。 ℃

2.3 W“ ”09"���:;<=�>�$;?@A，���CDEF?GH(。

“ ”W type derived cable is with anti-weather and certain anti-oil performance, which is used in

places of outdoor touching oil stain.

Common rubber tube flexible cable is used extensively in household, electric tool and every mobile

apparatus of rated voltage 450/750V and below. The cable made by our company tallies totally with

the stipulations of GB 8735-1998 Rated Voltage 450/750V and below Rubber Insulated Flexible

Wire and Cable and that of GB5013-1997 Rated Voltage 450/750V and below Rubber Insulated

Cable .
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Model, designation and manufacturing scope of cable

YQ

YQW

YZB YZWB、

245IEC53(YZ)

245IEC57(YZW)

YZ

YZW

YC

245IEC66(YCW)

YCW

I0�����
Lightrubber tube
flexible cable

J0��KL���
Medium rubber tube,

flat flexible cable

M�N7���-
Common stength
rubber tube flexible
wire

M�OPQRST

U$(VWX@Y
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Common neoprene
or other compound
glue elastic rubber
flexible wire

J0�����
Medium rubber
flexible cable

Z0�����
Heavy rubber

flexible cable

300/300V

300/500V

300/500V

450/750V

450/750V

2-3

2-6

2-5

2-5

3+1

1

2
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3+1

2

3

3+1
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Model
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Rated voltage

ab
Name

cd
Core No.

0.3-0.5

0.75-6

0.75-2.5

4-6

1.5-6

1.5-400

1.5-95

1.5-150

1.5-25

2.5-150

35-95

120-150

2.5-150

ef
Section area
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For light mobile apparatus and tool
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For light mobile apparatus and tool
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kl$_mDn

For each light mobile apparatus,
can withstand larger mechanical
force outside.
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Usage



ELECTRIC WIRES & CABLE

245IEC81(YH)

245IEC82(YHF)
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Natura l eboni te
sheathed electric
welding mechine
cable

OPQRSTU$

(VWX@Y]�
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Neoprene or other
compound sheathed
electric welding
mechine cable
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Model
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Rated voltage

ab
Name

cd
Core No.

16-95

ef
Section area
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200V 400V

For secondary to earth voltage
not over 200V and secondary
wiring and pulse DC, peak 400V
electric welding mechine Cu
rubber cable for secondary wiring
and electrode holders
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