电线电缆类





1执行标准 Executive Standards

通用橡套软电缆广泛适用于额定电压450/750V及以下家用电器、电动工具和各种移动式电器。本公司生产的通用橡套软电缆完全符合JB8735-1998《额定电压450/750V及以下橡皮绝缘软线和软电缆》和GB5013-1997《额定电压450/750V及以下橡皮绝缘电缆》的规定。

Common rubber tube flexible cable is used extensively in household, electric tool and every mobile apparatus of rated voltage 450/750V and below. The cable made by our company tallies totally with the stipulations of GB 8735-1998 "Rated Voltage 450/750V and below Rubber Insulated Flexible Wire and Cable" and that of GB5013-1997 "Rated Voltage 450/750V and below Rubber Insulated Cable".

2技术性能 Technical Performance

2.1 YZ型额定电压为300/500V,YC型为450/750V。YH型额定电压不作规定。 Rated voltage of YZ type is 300/500V, YC type is 450/750V. No stipulation is made for YH type.

2.2 电缆长期工作温度为 60° C。Long working temperature of cable is 60° C.

2.3 "W"型派生电缆具有耐气候和一定的耐油性能,适用于户外接触油污场合。

"W" type derived cable is with anti-weather and certain anti-oil performance, which is used in places of outdoor touching oil stain.

3 电缆型号、名称及生产范围 Model, designation and manufacturing scope of cable

型号 Model	额定电压 Rated voltage	名称 Name	芯数 Core No.	截面 Section area	用途 Usage
YQ YQW	300/300V	轻型橡套软电缆 Lightrubber tube flexible cable	2-3	0.3-0.5	用于轻型移动电器设备和工具 For light mobile apparatus and tool
YZB、YZWB	300/500V	中型橡套扁形软电缆 Medium rubber tube, flat flexible cable	2-6	0.75-6	
245IEC53(YZ)	300/500∨	普通强度橡套软线 Common stength rubber tube flexible wire	2-5	0.75-2.5	
		普通氯丁或其它相 当的合成胶弹性体			用于各种移动电器设备和工具 For light mobile apparatus and tool
245IEC57(YZW)		橡套软线			ror ilgrit mobile apparatus and tool
		Common neoprene or other compound glue elastic rubber flexible wire			
YZ		中型橡套软电缆 Medium rubber flexible cable	2-5	4-6	
YZW			3+1	1.5-6	
YC	450/750V	重型橡套软电缆 Heavy rubber flexible cable	1	1.5-400	用于各种移动电器设备,能承受较大的机械外力 For each light mobile apparatus, can withstand larger mechanical force outside.
			2	1.5-95	
			3、4	1.5-150	
			5	1.5-25	
			3+1	2.5-150	
245IEC66(YCW) YCW	450/750V		2	35-95	
			3	120-150	
			3+1	2.5-150	

ELECTRIC WIRES & CABLE

型号 Model	额定电压 Rated voltage	名称 Name	芯数 Core No.	截面 Section area	用途 Usage
245IEC81(YH)		天然胶护套电焊机 电缆 Natural ebonite sheathed electric welding mechine cable			用于二次侧对地电压交流不超过 200V和脉动直流、峰值400V电 焊机用二次侧接线及连接电焊钳 用铜芯橡套软电缆
245IEC82(YHF)		氯丁或其它相当的 合成胶弹性体护套 电焊机电缆 Neoprene or other compound sheathed electric welding mechine cable	1	16-95	For secondary to earth voltage not over 200V and secondary wiring and pulse DC, peak 400V electric welding mechine Cu rubber cable for secondary wiring and electrode holders